

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) Directorate of Regulatory Standards 6th Floor East, 235 Queen Street Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0H5

October 21, 2024

Tsun-Mu Chen, Director General Department of Infrastructure National Communications Commission (NCC) 4th Flr, No. 16, Sed. 2, Ji-Nan Rd., Taipei City 10054 Chinese Taipei

Dear Mr. Chen,

The Department of Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) Canada is pleased to formally revise the recognition of:

## TAIWAN TESTING AND CERTIFICATION CENTER LINKOU TESTING LAB CAB identifier: TW2628 RECOGNIZED UNTIL (YYYY-MM-DD): 2026-10-21

to perform equipment testing in Canada under the terms of Phase I of the APEC TEL Mutual Recognition Arrangement to include the following standards:

## RSS-GEN, RSS-210(<40 GHz), RSS-247 [REPLACED: RSS-210 with RSS-210 (<40 GHz)]

As of the date of this letter, this lab may operate as a recognized testing laboratory for the standards listed above so long as its accreditation status is maintained.

Please reference your CAB identifier on any correspondence.

Sincerely,

Yan Losier

Manager, Telecom Equipment Regulatory Requirements, Engineering, Planning and Standards Branch, ISED





Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) Directorate of Regulatory Standards 6th Floor East, 235 Queen Street Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0H5

August 21, 2023

Tsun-Mu Chen, Director General Department of Infrastructure National Communications Commission (NCC) 4th Floor, No. 16, Sed. 2, Ji-Nan Rd., Taipei City 10054 Chinese Taipei

Dear Mr. Chen,

The Department of Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) Canada is pleased to formally revise the recognition of:

# TAIWAN TESTING AND CERTIFICATION CENTER COMMUNICATIONS LABORATORY CAB identifier: TW0674 Recognized until (YYYY-MM-DD): 2024-08-31

as a *conformity assessment body* to perform equipment testing in Canada under the terms of Phase I of the APEC TEL Mutual Recognition Arrangement for the following standards:

## CS-03 PART I and VIII

## [REMOVED: CS-03 PART V]

As of the date of this letter, this lab may operate as a recognized testing laboratory for the standards listed above so long as its accreditation status is maintained.

Please reference your CAB identifier on any correspondence.

Sincerely,

42-

Yan Losier

Manager, Telecom Equipment Regulatory Requirements, Engineering, Planning and Standards Branch, ISED

